## SHEPARDSON STEM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

## Adopted by the Board of Education May 24, 2022

District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges

Certain fees/charges may be waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under the federal income poverty guidelines in accordance with the Waiver Code column of the schedule. The District's Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Waiver and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be completed.

| Waiver<br>Code*           | Description of Fee/Charge <sup>A</sup> | Estimated<br>Fee/Charge | Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived <sup>B</sup>  | Consequence if fee/charge is not paid  |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------------|--|--|
| Extracurricular Programs: |  |                         |  |  |
| N/A                       | Choir                                  | \$10.00                 | To cover all or a portion of the program including, but not limited to, sheet music and other choir related materials. | All students can participate in choir regardless of whether payment is made.               |
| N/A                       | Rock Band                              | \$10.00                 | To cover all or a portion of the program including, but not limited to, sheet music and other band related materials.  | All students can participate in rock band regardless of whether payment is made.           |
| N/A                       | Robotics Club                          | \$25.00                 | To cover a portion of the cost of robotics related materials.  | All students can participate in robotics club regardless of whether payment is made.       |
| N/A                       | STEM Club                              | \$25.00                 | To cover a portion of the cost of STEM materials.  | All students can participate in STEM club regardless of whether payment is made.           |
| N/A                       | Odyssey of the Mind                    | \$15.00                 | To cover a portion of the cost of Odyssey of the Mind registration and club materials.                                 | All students can participate in Odyssey of the Mind regardless of whether payment is made. |

## \* Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

- 1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge
- 2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
- 3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
- 4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

- 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
- 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee
- X = No waiver

A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years' costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.